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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL G D GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530433

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 16300

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AT - HARAPUR, JATANI, BHUBANESWAR,

KHORDHA, ODISHA - 752054

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID amit.itmb@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7735285051

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER [ pioc. /0 daoenkabbsr.org/wp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY content/uploads/2025/06/Affilitation-Latter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/06/COPIES-OF-

APPLICABLE SOCIETIES-TRUST-COMPANY-
REGISTRATIONRENEWAL-CERTIFICATE.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE | ¢ontent/uploads/2025/06/COPIES-OF-

RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT-
2009-3.pdf
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/COPY-OF-VALID-
BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-2025.pdf

https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2026/06/2025-fire-with-sign.pdf

https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Declaration.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS
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https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure.pdf

https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL-ACADEMIC-
CALANDER.pdf

https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-Mambers-of-
School-Managing-Committee.pdf

https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-Members-of-
Parents-Teachers-Association-Committee.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 13
TGT 14
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. Dharmendra Tiwari
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mr. Amit Kumar Tripathi
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 40468
MTR)
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

MS. SAUBHAGYA TARINI DASH
N PHANENDRA PATTNAIK
Biswajit Brahma

Debidas Mishra

Pragnya Paramita Panda
SUCHARITA DAS

Y. VIJAYA PADMA
DEEPAK KUMAR

RITU SINGH

SUBHALAXMI ROUT
REENA GUPTA

MEERA PANDA

RAJASHRI DASH
TAPASWINI MOHANTY
RUHI TALWAR

SILPA ROY

RENASHA RATH
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PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

60 & 48

6 & 56

YES
23
23

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fxMb9JilscA

B.A

BSC

M.COM

M.A ECONOMICS
M.COM
MSC

MA, B.ED
B.TECH BED
B.Sc.

UG

UG

UG

UG

M.B.A.

UG

PG

B.COM., M.B.A.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

RASMI RANJAN PALTASINGH

JAYASHREE ROUT

SHASWATI PANDA

PADMAVATI SENAPATI

LAXMI OJHA

LIPIKA DAS

LINA NAIK

BANAJA MOHANTY

SHUBHADA RATH

SONALI NAYAK

PUJA MANGAR

MANISHA MOHANTY

PRAKASH KUMAR NAYAK

DHARMENDRA KUMAR TIWARI

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

TRISHA PAL

SONALI ROUT

ZEENAT AAFREEN

PRASHANTA KUMAR BEHERA

SONALI

SANJIBITA MISHRA

VAISHNAVI CHATURVEDI

RANJEETA MONHANTY

PADMINI MARIA NAYAK

SITAKANT SAHOO

VARSHA SHARAMA

HIMANSU SEKHAR BISWAL
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PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PTI

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

SANGEET VISHARAD

UG

PG

PG

P

PG

PG

PG

PG

B.TECH.

PG

B.A.

PG

PG

PG

M.A.

BA

B.COM

M.MUS

MSC

MSC

BA

M.A

M.A

M.A

MCA

M.SC
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
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HEMANTA KUMAR NAYAK
PRAMOD KUMAR SAHU
RAJAT KUMAR PAL
PRANAB PANIGRAHI
Miss. Susmita Majhi

Mr. Santosh Kumar Mishra
Mr. Sisir Kumar Balita

Amit Jha
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PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC/B.ED

MBA

M tech, Ph.d.(Continuing)
PHD

BTECH
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