APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	G D GOENKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530433
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	16300
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT - HARAPUR, JATANI, BHUBANESWAR, KHORDHA, ODISHA - 752054
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	amit.itmb@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7735285051

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affilitation-Latter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/COPIES-OF- SOCIETIES-TRUST-COMPANY- REGISTRATIONRENEWAL-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/COPIES-OF- RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT- 2009-3.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/COPY-OF-VALID- BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp-content/uploads/2026/06/2025-fire-with-sign.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL-ACADEMIC- CALANDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-Mambers-of- School-Managing-Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gdgoenkabbsr.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-Members-of- Parents-Teachers-Association-Committee.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	50
	PGT	13
	TGT	14
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Dharmendra Tiwari
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Amit Kumar Tripathi

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

	SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1		TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	40468

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	23
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fxMb9JilscA

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MS. SAUBHAGYA TARINI DASH	PRT	B.A
2	N PHANENDRA PATTNAIK	TGT	BSC
3	Biswajit Brahma	PGT	M.COM
4	Debidas Mishra	PGT	M.A ECONOMICS
5	Pragnya Paramita Panda	PGT	M.COM
6	SUCHARITA DAS	TGT	MSC
7	Y. VIJAYA PADMA	PGT	MA, B.ED
8	DEEPAK KUMAR	PGT	B.TECH BED
9	RITU SINGH	TGT	B.Sc.
10	SUBHALAXMI ROUT	PRT	UG
11	REENA GUPTA	NTT	UG
12	MEERA PANDA	NTT	UG
13	RAJASHRI DASH	NTT	UG
14	TAPASWINI MOHANTY	NTT	M.B.A.
15	RUHI TALWAR	PRT	UG
16	SILPA ROY	PRT	PG
17	RENASHA RATH	PRT	B.COM., M.B.A.

,		Wallactory Bioologare Betaile Or ii vice	
18	RASMI RANJAN PALTASINGH	PRT	SANGEET VISHARAD
19	JAYASHREE ROUT	PRT	UG
20	SHASWATI PANDA	TGT	PG
21	PADMAVATI SENAPATI	PRT	PG
22	LAXMI OJHA	PRT	Р
23	LIPIKA DAS	PRT	PG
24	LINA NAIK	TGT	PG
25	BANAJA MOHANTY	TGT	PG
26	SHUBHADA RATH	TGT	PG
27	SONALI NAYAK	TGT	B.TECH.
28	PUJA MANGAR	TGT	PG
29	MANISHA MOHANTY	OTHER	B.A.
30	PRAKASH KUMAR NAYAK	PTI	PG
31	DHARMENDRA KUMAR TIWARI	WELLNEES TEACHER	PG
32	SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH	PRINCIPAL	PG
33	TRISHA PAL	PRT	M.A.
34	SONALI ROUT	NTT	ВА
35	ZEENAT AAFREEN	NTT	B.COM
36	PRASHANTA KUMAR BEHERA	PRT	M.MUS
37	SONALI	PRT	MSC
38	SANJIBITA MISHRA	PRT	MSC
39	VAISHNAVI CHATURVEDI	PRT	ВА
40	RANJEETA MONHANTY	TGT	M.A
41	PADMINI MARIA NAYAK	TGT	M.A
42	SITAKANT SAHOO	TGT	M.A
43	VARSHA SHARAMA	TGT	MCA
44	HIMANSU SEKHAR BISWAL	PGT	M.SC
			·

45	HEMANTA KUMAR NAYAK	PGT	M.SC
46	PRAMOD KUMAR SAHU	PGT	M.SC
47	RAJAT KUMAR PAL	PGT	M.SC
48	PRANAB PANIGRAHI	TGT	M.SC/B.ED
49	Miss. Susmita Majhi	PGT	MBA
50	Mr. Santosh Kumar Mishra	PGT	M tech, Ph.d.(Continuing)
51	Mr. Sisir Kumar Balita	PGT	PHD
52	Amit Jha	PGT	ВТЕСН